# Joe Beaver Jr. Superstars 16th Annual **Easter Weekend Roping** April 18-20, 2025 | Stephenville, Texas

#### ALL EVENTS can be entered TWICE!!! Place a mark or "2" in the box next to the event(s) you wish to enter. (You are allowed to enter up)

#### \*\*\*\*\* GIRLS BREAKAWAY \*\*\*\*\* CAN ENTER TWICE \*\*\*\*\*

15 & Under	\$275	2 Rounds, Top 15 To Short Go			
15 & Under Bonus Round	\$100	Please see website for details			
19 & Under	\$300	2 Rounds, Top 15 To Short Go			
19 & Under Bonus Round	\$100	Please see website for details			
OPEN	\$350	2 Rounds, Top 15 To Short Go CPRA, Rope for the Crown			
<b>OPEN Bonus Round</b>	\$100	Please see website for details			
***** BOYS & GIRLS BREAKAWAY ***** CAN ENTER TWICE *****   10 & Under \$225   2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go					
10 & Under	\$225	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go			
12 & Under	\$250	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go			
12 & Under Girls Bonus Round	\$100	Please see website for details			
***** TIEDOWN ***** CAN ENTER TWICE *****					
10 & Under DBL Mugging Bring Your Own Mugger	\$225	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go			
12 & Under	\$250	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go			
15 & Under	\$275	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go			
19 & Under	\$300	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go			
OPEN	\$350	2 Rounds, Top 10 To Short Go CPRA			

# **QUALIFIERS INCLUDE:** Rope for the Crown, Junior World Finals, Junior Patriot, CPRA, WCRA

Entry Form				
Last Name:				
First Name:				
Age: (as of Jan 1st)	) Please have proof o	of birth with	you if needed	
Address:				
City:				
Contestant Cell Phone:				
Parent Cell Phone:				
Email:				
Signature of Rider			Date	
Parent or guardian if entrant	t under 18 years of	age	Date	



### **\*\*\* DOUBLE CHECK YOU ENTERED CORRECT EVENTS!!!!** \*\*\*

Entry Fees:

**Office Charge:** + \$50.00

Late Fee:

+ \$50.00 (After 4-7)

Total Mailed In:

### **Make Checks Payable To:**

Joe Beaver Roping 3011 Hwy 30 W 101-113 Huntsville, TX 77340

Entry Form and fees must be postmarked by April 7th, 2025 Late entries will be accepted with a \$50 late fee.

### For More Info:

For More Information and Schedule of Events visit www.joebeaver.com -or- call Jenna at (936) 672-7933 STALL & RVs: (218) 464-3859

Release

I, the undersigned, assume all of the risks inherent in, as well as those that could potentially stem from, the farm animal activities that I will be engaging in and in the proximity of. These include, but are not limited to, the risk of property damage, bodily injury, and physical harm to myself, my family members, or anyone else present. I Trealize that all types of farm animal related activities are inherently dangerous and can even be fatal. Therefore, I understand that my, or my family member's, participation in a "farm animal activity," as defined by the applicable laws, is wholly at my own, or their own, risk. I understand that my, or my family member's, participation involves all of the risks inherently associated with the dangers and conditions that are an unavoidable part of the farm animal activities themselves. These include, but again are not limited to, the propensity of an equine to behave in ways that may result in personal injury or death to a person on or around it, the unpredictability of an equine's reaction to sound, sudden movement, unfamiliar objects, persons or another animal, hazards related to land conditions, collisions with other equines, objects or animals, and the potential for another participant to act in a negligent or unskilled manner, all of which may contribute to injury to the participant or others.

I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to carry full and complete insurance coverage for myself, my family members, my guests, and my personal property (including any equine of mine). I am aware that my own insurance coverage should be comprised of, at a minimum, adequate medical insurance, life insurance, and accident insurance.

agree to assume any and all risks, and the potential damages associated with those risks, involved in or arising from my own, my family members, or my guests use and/or presence upon the property and facilities owned or leased by Joe Beaver Inc. By way of example, these risks include but are not limited to the risk of death, bodily injury, property damage, falls, kicks, bites, collisions with vehicles, horses or stationary objects, fire, explosion, I agree to hold Joe Beaver Inc. and its mangers, members, partners, successors, assigns, subsidiaries, affiliates,

I agree to hold be beaver inc. and its mangers, includers, partners, succession, sussigns, substantes, annates, account of or in connection with any claims, causes of action, injuries, damages, costs or expenses arising out of my, my family members, or my guests use of or presence upon the property or facilities owned or leased by Joe Beaver Inc. This includes, without limitation, potential damages stemming from death, bodily injury, property damage, consequential damages and any punitive damages. I agree that I can represent and will be responsible for any minors under my care or control on Joe Beaver Inc's premises and, to the extent allowable,

responsible for any minors under my care or control on Joe Beaver Inc's premises and, to the extent allowable, release any claims that they may have for any damages and injuries as well. I agree to indemnify and defend Joe Beaver Inc., its managers, members, partners, successors, assigns, subsidiaries, officers, directors, employees, equine instructors, and agents against, and to hold harmless from, any and all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs, and expenses that in any way arise from my, my family members, or my guests' activities on the property owned or leased by Joe Beaver Inc. I acknowledge that I have read a copy of Joe Beaver Inc's Rules and agree to abide by the same. This agreement is made and entered into under the understanding that the laws of the State of Texas are to apply to any dispute arising from my or my family members' participation in this farm animal activity. Should any clause of this agreement be deemed void by a court of law, then it is understood that the remainder of this agreement shall continue to be valid and enforceable. continue to be valid and enforceable.

This agreement is binding on the heirs, executors, personal representatives, administrators, family members, guardians, successors, assigns and dependents of the undersigned